THE DATASHEET OF
74LVTH162374MTX
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
tm
July 2007
©2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74LVTH162374 Rev. 1.0.0
74LV

high speed operation similar to 5V ABT while maintain-
ing a low power dissipation.
Ordering Information
Notes:
1. BGA package available in Tape and Reel only.
Order Number
Package
Number Pb-Free Package Description Supplied As
74LVTH162374GX
(1)
BGA54A
(Preliminary)
Yes 54-Ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA),
JEDEC MO-205, 5.5mm Wide
Tape and Reel
74LVTH162374MEA MS48A Yes 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package
(SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300" Wide
Tubes
74LVTH162374MEX MS48A Yes 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package
(SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300" Wide
Tape and Reel
74LVTH162374MTD MTD48 Yes 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package
(TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
Tubes
74LVTH162374MTX MTD48 Yes 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package
(TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
Tape and Reel
74LV
T
H
162374  L
o
w
 Vo
ltag
e 16-B
it D
-Typ
e F
lip
-F
lo
p
 w
ith
 3-S
TA
T
E
 O
u
tp
u
ts an
d
 25
Ω
 S
eries R
esisto
rs in
 th
e O
u
tp
u
ts
©2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74LVTH162374 Rev. 1.0.0 2
Connection Diagrams
Pin Description
FBGA Pin Assignments
Logic Symbol